## RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 158

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 23, 2024** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2023	BLOCK 2903	<u>LOT</u> 3	QUAL	NAME and ADDRESS Paige Dick 319 W. Park Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$661.17
CY 2024	3118	32		Anthony J. Sr. or Lorraine Confalone 31 N. Myrtle St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,132.33
CY 2024	4207	24		Pauletha Ross-Richard Et Als 29 D'Shibe Ter. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$1,541.97
CY 2024	4501	20		Leonel Colon 3343 E. Landis Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,201.15
CY 2023 CY 2024	5004	27.17		Tanica Maldonado 1014 Linda Ln (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$4,435.93 \$1,672.44
CY 2024	5204	96		Stevenson M. Satterfield 1585 Linden Blvd (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$1,322.93
CY 2024	5222	3		Roger H. Ascher 2441 Barry Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,220.13
CY 2024	5233	4		Jeffrey or Nicole Raines 2497 Franklin Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$2,274.99
CY 2024	5308	3		Ronald A. Leonard 3537 Ravenna Ln., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,861.96
CY 2024	6403	8		Steven DeJesus Roman 2196 Quail St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,587.04
CY 2024	6504	3		David Barringer or Nancy Donoflio-Barringer 3649 Hance Bridge Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,364.05
CY 2024	7602	7		Katie M. or Jason D. Sunday 1422 Fela Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,718.27

TOTAL REFUNDS \$21,994.36

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **April 23, 2024** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution as required or mailed to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

A	dopted:	
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
ATTEST.	City Clerk	-